SuperTap® hardened connector feed & drop
cables for multiport & flexible service terminals
LB-FD series
11/2023 - EN/V1
Technetix Group Limited e: sales@technetix.com w: technetix.com
Technetix' pre-terminated outside plant (OSP) cables provide easy fiber to the x (FTTx)
installation and termination using existing hardware and installation methods for drops to
homes and businesses. Its small profile is a major space saving feature. It is designed for

Dimensions Round Cable 5.0 mm (0.2") cable radius; 10.0 mm (0.4") diameter
Weight/km of Cable 79.4 lb (36.0 kg) ± 1 kg
ORDERING INFORMATION
Cable Type Connector #1 Connector #2 Cable Length
LB-FD - x - ST - xx - xxxx
X = 4.5 x 8.1 mm dielectric cable ST = SuperTap SC/APC connector 00 = No connector (pigtail) 50F = 50’ (15.2 m)
R = 5.0 mm round cable UI = Universally interchangeable
connector (1)
ST = SuperTap SC/APC connector 100F = 100’ (30.5 m)
SA = Regular SC/APC connector 200F = 200’ (61.0 m)
300F = 300’ (91.4 m)
400F = 400’ (121.9 m)
500F = 500’ (152.4 m)
600F = 600’ (182.9 m)
800F = 800’ (243.8 m)
1000F = 1000’ (304.8 m)
NOTE:
(1) The universally interchangeable connector is only available with 5.0 mm round cable
EXAMPLE:
Part # LB-FD-X-ST-00-100F
4.5 x 8.1 mm dielectric flat drop cable with SuperTap SC/APC connector on one end, other end unterminated,
100’ (30.5 m) length, for use with LB-FST & LB-MST
© Copyright 2023 Technetix Group Limited. All rights reserved.
This document is for information only. Features and specifications are subject to change without notice. Technetix, the Technetix logo, Technetix Ingress Safe® and certain other marks and
logos are trade marks or registered trade marks of Technetix Group Limited in the UK and certain other countries. Other brand and company names are trade marks of their respective owners.
Technetix protects its technology and designs by registering patents, trade marks and designs in Europe and certain other countries.
11/2023 - EN/V1
Technetix Group Limited e: sales@technetix.com   w: technetix.com
SuperTap® hardened connector feed & drop
cables for multiport & flexible service terminals
LB-FD series
LB-FD-X-ST-00-50F
(close-up view)
LB-FD-R-UI with
3 connectors
(close-up view)
DIELECTRIC FLAT DROP CABLE
ROUND CABLE
Corning OptiTap-style
connector